Tribal office

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1327

WHEREAS, the annual meeting of the National Congress of American Indians will be held this year in Bismarck, North Dakota from September 10th through September 14th, and

WHEREAS, it has been the custom for some time for the Papago Tribe to send the Tribal Chairman and other members of the Tribe to the Meeting as delegates and alternates of the Tribe, and

WHEREAS, a cash allowance should be made to each delegate and alternate to cover his entire expenses in attending the Meeting, and

WHEREAS, it is to the benefit of the Papago Tribe to have delegates and alternates at this important Meeting to represent the Tribe and to gain information relative to the problems and the administration of business by American Indians throughout the nation, and

WHEREAS, there is a proper and sufficient appropriation in the current fiscal Budget of the Tribe for the per diem and traveling expenses of Tribal officers and representatives in attending official meetings on behalf of the Tribe.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Papago Tribal Council hereby names and appoints Tribal Chairman Eugene J. Johnson as delegate, Tribal Court Judge Cipriano J. Manuel as alternate, and Tribal Councilman Oliver K. Moristo as second alternate, as representatives of the Tribe to attend the 1963 annual Meeting on the National Congress of American Indians in Bismarck, North Dakota as duly authorized and authenticated delegates and alternates of the Papago Tribe, and that the sum of \$250.00 be advanced to each representative for his entire expenses in attending such Meeting, with the provision that all of the unused portion of this cash allowance shall be returned to the Tribe by by the representatives.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Tribal Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to pay this cash allowance to each representative for his expenses and that the proper vouchers for such expenditures shall be prepared and issued.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on August 2, 1963 with a vote of 19 for, O against, and 3 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (f) and Section 3 (a) of article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

Claudina R. Chavez, Secretary

Thomas H. St. Clair; Superintendent

APPROVED August 12, 1963

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Augene J. Johnson, Ch

Chairman